Arrestee Name

BROWN, RANDOLPH, Jr
BOYCE, HERBERT GORDON
VINSH, JEAN FRANCES
MARTELLI, ROSEMARIE
WALKER, GERALD
DOUGLAS, EUGENE RODNEY
DOUGLAS, EUGENE RODNEY

CARMINE, ANTOINE MAURICE
Smith, Dana Lamont

HOLMES, EDWARD ARTHUR, Ill
BARFIELD, ALLEN KEITH, Jr
Pinotti, Danielle June

Kent, Kesha Nicole Emma
FLAX, KAITLIN ELIZABETH
BRIGHTWELL, BLAKE THOMAS
BRIGHTWELL, BLAKE THOMAS
BOSS, CASSIE RENE

GOODE, AKENDRIA KEYANNA
TAYLOR, TERRY LEE, Jr

Baker, Stephen Edward
Baker, Stephen Edward
TAYLOR, TERRY LEE, Jr
TAYLOR, TERRY LEE, Jr
WILLIAMS, LORENZO DALE, Jr
THRONE, KIMBERLY DAWN
Thomas, Christine Nicole
WALL, RICHARD TYLER
PERRY, KEITH ANDRE, Jr
BROWN, BRITTNEY NICOLE
Jones, Briana Nicole
JOHNSON, EMAIL

JOHNSON, EMAIL

OWENS, TIMOTHY WAYNE
Bradberry, Cody Neil
Bradberry, Cody Neil

TURNER, SAVAUGHN KHIRY CHARLES
TURNER, SAVAUGHN KHIRY CHARLES
TURNER, SAVAUGHN KHIRY CHARLES
TURNER, SAVAUGHN KHIRY CHARLES
TURNER, SAVAUGHN KHIRY CHARLES

TURNER, SAVAUGHN KHIRY CHARLES
MOODY, ELIJAH DA MARO

KULPA, RANDALLJ, Jr

KULPA, RANDALLJ, Jr

KULPA, RANDALLJ, Jr

KULPA, RANDALLJ, Jr

LILLY, CHASE EDWARD

Trinidad, Ricardo Djuan

GARCIA, RODRIGO ALEXANDER
Total Records

Age at Arrest

69
67
65
61
61
58
58

58
49
48

45
44
43
38
38
38
37

37

36
36
36
36
36
35
35
35
34
33
33
32
32
32
29
28
28

28

28

28

28

28

28

25
23
23
23
23
21
20

18

Case Number

2024-00013789
2024-00013927
2024-00014809

2024-00014926
2024-00014896
2024-00014896

2024-00014692

2024-00014800
2024-00014719
2024-00014692
2024-00014846
2024-00014846

2024-00014736
2024-00014736

2024-00014745

2024-00015094
2024-00014945

2024-00015094

2024-00014863
2024-00015064
2024-00015064

2024-00008065

2024-00008065

2024-00008065

2024-00008065

2024-00008065

2024-00008065

2024-00014827
2024-00014944
2024-00014944
2024-00014944
2024-00014944
2024-00014944

COLONIAL HEIGHTS POLICE DEPARTMENT
WEEKLY ARREST REPORT
JULY 22-JULY 28, 2024

Jurisdiction of Arrestee

COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
DISPUTANTA
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
PETERSBURG
Petersburg
PETERSBURG

DISPUTANTA
Drewryville
COLONIAL HEIGHTS

S. CHESTERFIELD
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
SANDSTON
NORTH DINWIDDIE
HOPEWELL
HOPEWELL
HOPEWELL

KENBRIDGE

COLONIAL HEIGHTS
CHESTERFIELD
CHESTERFIELD

COLONIAL HEIGHTS

COLONIAL HEIGHTS

WAVERLY
RICHMOND
suffolk
PETERSBURG
PETERSBURG
MECHANICSVILLE
windsor
PETERSBURG
PETERSBURG
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
Waverly
Waverly

CHESTER
CHESTER
CHESTER
CHESTER
CHESTER

CHESTER

CHESTERFIELD
HOPEWELL
HOPEWELL
HOPEWELL
HOPEWELL

N DINWIDDIE
COLONIAL HEIGHTS

COLONIAL HEIGHTS

Statute Description

VIOLATE PROTECTIVE ORDER
PROBATION VIOLATION
VANDALISM; FELONY
VIOLATE PROTECTIVE ORDER
Shoplifting
TRESPASS : GENERAL
TRESPASS : GENERAL

PROBATION VIOLATION
CONTEMPT OF COURT
ASSAULT & BATTERY : FAMILY MEMBE

LITTERING
Shoplifting
Shoplifting
ASSAULT & BATTERY : FAMILY MEMBE
POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
FAILTO APPEAR

Abuse and neglect, reckless disregard or endangering health of
children

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
THREATEN BODILY HARM
THREAT / OBSCENE PHONE CALLS
DRUNK IN PUBLIC
TRESPASS : W INTENT TO DO DAM
OBSTRUCT JUSTICE / RESIST ARREST
PROBATION VIOLATION
Shoplifting
CONTEMPT OF COURT
FAIL TO APPEAR
VIOLATION OF COURT ORDER
Shoplifting
PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION
POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
INHALING DRUGS
CONCEALED WEAPON

FORGERY : BANK NOTES
FORGERY : BANK NOTES
FRAUD : FALSE PRETENSE
FRAUD: FALSE PRETENSE
FORGERY

FORGERY

Altering Price Tags
POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
OBSTRUCT JUSTICE / RESIST ARREST
POSS STOLEN PROPERTY
Shoplifting
Shoplifting
DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE

FAILTO APPEAR

a9

Analyst Note: Arrest Report data was pulled from information entered into Tyler RMS at the time this report was completed. Some Arrests do not have a case number attached. Analyst A. Smith, 7/30/2024.



